ASSOCIATION OF FAMILY MEDICINE ADMINISTRATION - 2023-2024 Committee Members

Fundraising & Marketing Committee

	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Lisa-Ann Roura
Co-Chair
	St. Peter Fam Med Chehalis Rural TT

931 S. Market Boulevard

Chehalis, WA  98532
	360-767-6305
	lisaann.roura@providence.org  

	Faye DeBard

Co-Chair
	Providence St. Peter Family Medicine

525 Lilly Road, Suite 204

Olympia, WA  98506
	360-493-4002
	faye.debard@providence.org 

	Ashley Betancourt
	
	
	Not A Member

	Chris Cintron
	Abrazo Family Medicine Residency Program
2000 W. Bethany Road

Phoenix, AZ  85015
	602-246-5638
	Inactive – submitting for payment
chris.cintron@tenethealth.com 

	Jaima Hardman
	Swedish Fam Med res Cherry Hill – RTT
240 W. Front Street

Port Angeles, WA  98362
	360-452-7891 x2887
	jhardman@nohn-pa.org 

	Heather Hawkins
	Novant Health New Hanover Fam Med Res
2523 Delaney Avenue

Wilmington, NC  28402
	910-667-3609
	heather.hawkins@novanthealth.org 

	Amanda Junttila
	Kootenai Health Family Medicine Residency

1919 Lincoln Way, Suite 315

Coeur d’Alene, ID  85814
	208-625-6029
	ajunttila@kh.org 

	Sara Kiely
	MCW-Prevea Family Medicine Residency
1727 Shawano Avenue

Green Bay, WI  54303
	920-436-1375
	sara.kiely@prevea.com 

	Lucy Lara
	Texas Tech University HSC – Lubbock

3601 4th Street, MS 8143

Lubbock, TX  79430
	806-743-3955
	lucy.lara@ttuhsc.edu 

	Vali Musselman
	Indiana University Health Ball Memorial FMR
221 North Celia Avenue

Muncie, IN  47303
	765-747-8413
	ereed6@iuhealth.org 

	Alexis Normendez
	UTRGV Medical and Health Services Mgmt
1000 E. Dove Avenue

McAllen, TX  78504
	956-362-3552
	alexis.normendez@utrgv.edu 

	Lagena Rupe
	Prisma Health/Univ of SC – Seneca Program
139 Lila Doyle Drive

Seneca, SC  29672
	864-482-3493
	lagena.rupe@prismahealth.org 

	Alexandra Smith
	UTRGV Family Medicine Residency

2810 W. Expressway 83

Mercedes, TX  78570
	956-296-1816
	alexandra.smith@utrgv.edu 

	Bri Spellman
	Fort Wayne Medical Education Program
750 Broadway, Suite 250

Fort Wayne, IN  46802
	260-399-4232
	bspellman@fwmep.edu 


Education Committee – Audio &Web Conferencing Committee

	
	
	
	

	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Annette Sheets
Co-Chair
	UPMC Williamsport Family Medicine Res

740 High Street, Suite 4001

Williamsport, PA  17701
	570-321-2340
	sheetsam@upmc.edu 

	Rebecca Webb

Co-Chair
	Adventist La Grange Family Medicine Res

1325 Community Memorial Drive

La Grange, IL  60525
	708-245-8955
	rebecca.webb@adventhealth.com 

	Melissa Blecha Yeager
	East Pierce Family Medicine

1322 3rd Street SE, Suite 240

Puyallup, WA 98372
	253-697-5757
	mayeager@multicare.org 

	Deb Egger
	Mayo Clinic Family Med Res – Eau Claire
1400 Bellinger Street

Eau Claire, WI 54702
	715-464-6352
	egger.deborah@mayo.edu 

	Cheryl Haynes
	143 Half Moon Drive
Waxahackie, TX  75165
	910-633-4616
	cheryl.haynes.gme@gmail.com 

	Heather Hawkins
	Novant Health New Hanover Fam Med Res

2523 Delaney Avenue

Wilmington, NC  28402
	910-667-3609
	heather.hawkins@novanthealth.org 

	Joshua Kamimoto
	UCSF Fresno Family & Community Med
155 N. Fresno Street

Fresno, CA  93701
	559-499-6635
	joshua.kamimoto@ucsf.edu 

	Tanya Martinez
	UCSF Fresno Family & Community Med
155 N. Fresno Street

Fresno, CA  93701
	559-499-6504
	Inactive
tanya.martinez@ucsf.edu 

	Amanda Nourse
	University of MN Medical Center FMR
2020 E. 28th Street

Minneapolis, MN  55407
	612-343-7158
	anourse@umn.edu 

	Alexandra Smith
	UTRGV Family Medicine Residency

2810 W. Expressway 83

Mercedes, TX  78570
	956-296-1816
	alexandra.smith@utrgv.edu 

	Anthony Ybarbo
	Providence St. Peter Hosp–Summit Pacific RTP
600 East Main Street

Elma, WA  98541
	360-346-2239
	anthony.ybarbo@sp-mc.org   


Information Exchange Committee - Media (Newsletter)
	
	
	
	

	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Gina Silvey

Chair


	University of Missouri Family Medicine Res

One Hospital Drive; MA303 Med Sci Bldg

Columbia, MO  65212
	573-882-6061
	silveyg@health.missouri.edu 

	Leanne Andrews
	Southwest Mississippi Regional Med Ctr
215 Marion Avenue

McComb, MS  39648
	601-249-1145
	leanne.andrews@smrmc.com 

	Kimberly Bell
	Fort Collins Family Medicine Residency
1025 Pennock Place

Fort Collins, CO  80524
	970-495-8803
	kimberly.bell@uchealth.org 

	Stephanie Brown
	Charles R Drew University of Med & Sci
1731 E. 120th Street

Los Angeles, CA  90059
	804-432-0634
	stephaniebrown@cdrewu.edu 

	Lauren Buckley
	St. Mary Mercy Hospital Fam Med Res
36475 Five Mile Road

Livonia, MI  48154
	734-655-2720
	lauren.buckley@trinity-health.org 

	Diana Davila
	UT Southwestern Family Medicine Res Prog
5323 Harry Hines Boulevard

Dallas, TX  75390
	214-648-8219
	diana.davila@utsouthwestern.edu 

	Cheryl Haynes
	143 Half Moon Drive

Waxahackie, TX  75165
	910-633-4616
	cheryl.haynes.gme@gmail.com 

	Summer Jamison
	UAMS South Central

1601 W. 40th Avenue, Suite 100

Pine Bluff, AR  71603
	870-541-6010
	sdjamison@uams.edu 

	Tina Krajacic
	Shenandoah Valley Family Practice Residency

351 Valley Health Way, Suite 300

Front Royal, VA  22630
	540-636-2028
	tkrajaci@valleyhealthlink.com 

	Pamela MacMillan
	University of Wyoming FMRP at Cheyenne

821 East 18th Street

Cheyenne, WY  82001
	307-777-7911
	pmac@uwyo.edu 

	Billie McGarrah
	Sollus Northwest Family Medicine Residency
1000 Wallace Way

Grandview, WA  98930
	509-788-1702
	billiem@yvfwc.org 

	Michelle Olivieri
	Lawrence Family Medicine Residency

34 Haverhill Street, 3rd Floor, Residency Dept

Lawrence, MA  01841
	978-689-6623
	molivie@glfhc.org 

	Natalie Smith
	MAHEC Family Medicine Residency

123 Hendersonville Road

Asheville, NC 28803
	828-771-4217
	natalie.smith@mahec.net 


Membership Committee

	
	
	
	

	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Hannah Ponder
Chair

	Yuma Regional Medical Center

2400 S Avenue A

Yuma, AZ 85364
	928-336-1197
	hponder@yumaregional.org 

	Nicole Almeida
	Creighton Phoenix Family Medicine
33 W. Tamarisk Street

Phoenix, AZ  85041
	480-797-5492
	nicolealmeida@creighton.edu


	Meredith Burger
	Greer Family Medicine Residency Program
109 Physicians Drive, Suite A

Greer, SC  29650
	864-797-9164
	meredith.burger@prismahealth.org 

	Lynn Eddleman
	John Muir Health Family Medicine Residency
1450 Treat Boulevard, Suite 320

Walnut Creek, CA  94597
	925-941-2674
	lynn.eddleman@johnmuirhealth.com


	Kimberly Eisert
	Kaiser Permanente Santa Rosa Fam Med Res
401 Bicentennial Way

Santa Rosa, CA  95403
	707-495-3732
	kimberly.a.eisert@kp.org 

	Kora Gray
	St. Vincent’s Family Medicine Res Prog
2627 Riverside Avenue

Jacksonville, FL  32204
	904-308-8434
	kora.gray@ascension.org 

	Jennifer Haluzak
	Northside Hospital-Gwinnett Fam Med Res
665 Duluth Hwy, Suite 501

Lawrenceville, GA  30046
	678-312-4072
	Inactive
jennifer.haluzak@northside.com 

	Diane Herigon
	University of Missouri
One Hospital Drive; DC032.00

Columbia, MO  65212
	573-884-7060
	herigondm@health.missouri.edu 

	Elizabeth LaRouche
	
	
	Not a Member – form coming

	Billie McGarrah
	Sollus Northwest Family Medicine Residency

1000 Wallace Way

Grandview, WA  98930
	509-788-1702
	billiem@yvfwc.org 

	Megan Rhodes
	Western MI Univ Homer Stryker MD SoM (Kalamazoo) Program
1000 Oakland Drive

Kalamazoo, MI  49008
	269-585-0201 x1952
	megan.rhodes@med.wmich.edu 


Mentoring Committee

	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Michelle Olivieri

Co-Chair
	Lawrence Family Medicine Residency

34 Haverhill Street

Lawrence, MA 01841
	978-725-7410
	molivie@glfhc.org 

	Diane Borgwardt
Co-Chair
	Family Medicine Residency Spokane
624 E. Front Avenue

Spokane, WA  99202
	509-626-9951
	diane.borgwardt@providence.org 

	Ashley Betancourt
	
	
	Not a Member

	Deb Canfield
	University of MN/St. John’s Hospital Program
1414 Maryland Avenue E

St. Paul, MN  55106
	651-793-5613
	canfi097@umn.edu 

	LeighAnn Croker
	Tacoma Fam Med Res – Multicare Hlth Sys
521 Martin Luther King Jr Way; MS521-2-TFM

Tacoma, WA  98405
	253-403-2938
	leighann.croker@multicare.org 

	Jennie Faulkner
	Conroe Medical Education Foundation

605 South Conroe Medical Drive

Conroe, TX  77304
	936-523-5247
	jfaulkner@lonestarfamily.org 

	Anika Gordon
	Howard University Hospital FPRP
2139 Georgia Avenue NW, Suite 3B

Washington, DC  20001
	202-865-1452
	Inactive
anika.gordon@howard.edu 

	Tina Krajacic
	Shenandoah Valley Family Practice Residency

351 Valley Health Way, Suite 300

Front Royal, VA  22630
	540-636-2028
	tkrajaci@valleyhealthlink.com 

	Brandi Nelson Henley
	Univ of Arkansas for Med Sci North Central

1993 Harrison Street

Batesville, AR  72501
	870-698-9992
	bnelson@uams.edu 

	Rebecca Mahaffie
	East Pierce Family Medicine
1322 3rd Street SE, Suite 240

Puyallup, WA  98372
	253-697-1425
	becca.mahaffie@multicare.org 

	Ashley McDonald
	Indiana Regional Med Ctr Fam Med Res Prog

835 Hospital Road

Indiana, PA  15701 
	724-464-2765
	amcdonald@indianarmc.org 

	Alexis Normendez
	UTRGV Medical and Health Services Mgmt

1000 E. Dove Avenue

McAllen, TX  78504
	956-362-3552
	alexis.normendez@utrgv.edu 

	Tonya Robinson
	Carolinas Medical Center Program
2001 Vail Avenue, Suite 400B

Charlotte, NC  28207
	704-953-5854
	tonya.robinson@atriumhealth.org 

	Jaclyn Silverman
	FSU CoM Family Medicine Residency
1201 1st Street S, Suite 100A

Winter Haven, FL  33844
	863-280-6082
	jaclyn.silverman@med.fsu.edu 

	Sharon Smith
	Comanche County Memorial Hospital

3401 W. Gore Boulevard

Lawton, OK  73505
	580-512-1284
	sharon.smith@ccmhhealth.com 

	Rebecca Webb


	Adventist La Grange Family Medicine Res

1325 Community Memorial Drive

La Grange, IL  60525
	708-245-8955
	rebecca.webb@adventhealth.com 

	Carleigh Wyatt
	Self Regional Healthcare

155 Academy Avenue

Greenwood, SC  29646
	864-725-4869
	cwyatt@selfregional.org 


Education Committee - RLS Program Planning and RAD Workshop Committee

	
	
	
	

	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Melissa Keller
Co-Chair
	Kettering Health/Indu and Raj Soin Med Ctr 

2145 N. Fairfield Road

Beavercreek, OH  45431
	937-558-3946
	melissa.keller@ketteringhealth.org 

	Emmalyn Dyer
Co-Chair
	Northeast Georgia Med Ctr Fam Med Res

743 Spring Street NE, Suite 710

Gainesville, GA  30501
	770-219-8736
	emmalyn.dyer@nghs.com 

	Leanne Andrews


	Southwest Mississippi Regional Med Ctr

215 Marion Avenue

McComb, MS  39648
	601-249-1145
	leanne.andrews@smrmc.com 

	Deb Egger


	Mayo Clinic Family Med Res – Eau Claire

1400 Bellinger Street

Eau Claire, WI 54702
	715-464-6352
	egger.deborah@mayo.edu 

	Victoria Gallagher
	Georgia South Family Medicine Residency

1 Magnolia Court

Moultrie, GA  31768
	229-530-8001
	vgallagher@colquittregional.com 

	Jaima Hardman


	Swedish Fam Med res Cherry Hill – RTT

240 W. Front Street

Port Angeles, WA  98362
	360-452-7891 x2887
	jhardman@nohn-pa.org 

	Heather Hawkins
	New Hanover Regional Med Ctr Fam Med Res

2523 Delaney Avenue

Wilmington, NC  28402
	910-667-3609
	heather.hawkins@nhrmc.org 

	Ashley McDonald
	Indiana Regional Med Ctr Fam Med Res Prog

835 Hospital Road

Indiana, PA  15701 
	724-464-2765
	amcdonald@indianarmc.org 

	Brandi Nelson Henley
	Univ of Arkansas for Med Sci North Central

1993 Harrison Street

Batesville, AR  72501
	870-698-9992
	bnelson@uams.edu 

	Jessica Robison
	MercyOne North Iowa Med Ctr Program

1010 4th Street SW, Suite 340

Mason City, IA  50401
	641-428-7779
	jessica.robison@mercyhealth.com 

	Brittney Robles
	Utah Valley Family Medicine Residency

475 W. 940 N. 

Provo, UT  84604
	801-357-7686
	brittney.robles@imail.org 

	Fernando Sanchez
	Scripps Family Medicine Residency

480 Fourth Avenue, Suite 403

Chula Vista, CA  91910
	619-691-7587
	sanchez.fernando@scrippshealth.org 

	Sharon Smith
	Comanche County Memorial Hospital

3401 W. Gore Boulevard

Lawton, OK  73505
	580-512-1284
	sharon.smith@ccmhhealth.com 

	Katherine Venables
	Swedish Cherry Hill Family Medicine Res
550 16th Avenue, Suite 400

Seattle, WA  98122
	206-234-2130
	katherine.venables@swedish.org 

	Karla Villasenor
	UT Southwestern Family Medicine Residency

5323 Harry Hines Boulevard, MC9165

Dallas, TX  75390
	214-891-6499
	karla.villasenor@utsouthwestern.edu 

	Rebecca Webb


	Adventist La Grange Family Medicine Res

1325 Community Memorial Drive

La Grange, IL  60525
	708-245-8955
	rebecca.webb@adventhealth.com 


